OP \$290.00 26483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at R/F 6515/0568	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/23/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mar-Cone Appliance Parts Co.		
Street Address:	One City Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Saint Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		
Name:	SwiftLink Limited		
Street Address:	One City Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Saint Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2648316	MARCONE WORLD	
Registration Number:	2486956	PARTS TODAY	
Registration Number:	3536394	PICTURE PERFECT SERVICE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3507873	MYCYCLETIME	
Registration Number:	1850095	SWIFTLINK	
Registration Number:	3977866	SWIFTLINK	
Registration Number:	4278809	MARCONE	
Registration Number:	4268192	M	
Registration Number:	4268193	OUR PASSION IS PRODUCT SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	4427821	ART OF SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5073480	SERVICE TRUST	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900625392 REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049686-0071	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JBMITTER: Jessica Bajada-Silva	
SIGNATURE: /s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva		
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Yellowstone - Marcone - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Yellowstone - Marcone - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Yellowstone - Marcone - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of June 23, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and from BMO Harris Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), with offices at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60603; Mar-Cone Appliance Parts Co., a Missouri corporation, with offices at One City Place, Suite 400, Saint Louis, MO 6314; and SwiftLink Limited, a Missouri corporation, with offices at One City Place, Suite 400, Saint Louis, MO 63141 (each, a "Grantor," and together, "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 2, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Grantee;

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted Grantee a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2019 at Reel 6515 Frame 0568; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee and the Grantors acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Trademarks have now been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the Security Interest in and any right of set off against, the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (attached hereto), including any all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and (c) reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks, to the applicable Grantors, without recourse. Grantee authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Americas Active: 15727619.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date shown above.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

By

Name: Andrew Ault

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0004

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Mark / Description	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
MARCONE WORLD	2,648,316	11/12/2002	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.
PARTS TODAY	2,486,956	09/11/2001	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.
PICTURE PERFECT	3,536,394	11/25/2008	Mar-Cone Appliance
SERVICE NETWORK			Parts Co.
MYCYCLETIME	3,507,873	09/30/2008	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.
SWIFTLINK	1,850,095	08/16/1994	Swiftlink Limited
SWIFTLINK (Stylized)	3,977,866	06/14/2011	Swiftlink Limited
MARCONE	4,278,809	01/22/2013	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.
M Logo	4,268,192	01/01/2013	Mar-Cone Appliance
_			Parts Co.
OUR PASSION IS	4,268,193	01/01/2013	Mar-Cone Appliance
PRODUCT SUPPORT			Parts Co.
ART OF SERVICE	4,427,821	11/05/2013	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.
SERVICE TRUST	5,073,480	11/1/2016	Mar-Cone Appliance
			Parts Co.

Americas Active: 15727619.4

RECORDED: 06/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007335 FRAME: 0005